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RISK GOVERNANCE AND NEW 
REGULATORY LANDSCAPE

CREDIT RISK



02RISK GOVERNANCE

1ST LINE

2ND LINE

3RD LINE

Capital risk 
Liquidity risk
Interest rate risk
FX risk 
Market risk

Corporate Credit 
Retail Credit 
Counterparty Credit
Credit Concentration
Collateral

AML
Regulatory
Tax
Reporting
Reputational

ALCO CREDIT COMMITTEE COMPLIANCE

RB CB WM G&T GLC

RISK COMMITTEE AUDIT COMMITTEE INTERNAL AUDIT

RISK MANAGEMENT



03RISK GOVERNANCE

Risk
identification WE CONSTANTLY RE-EVALUATE 

EXISTING FRAMEWORK

To strengthen the risk culture 
within the organisation

To increase the engagement of the
business in managing the risk we take

To improve the decision-making process 

RISK 
MANAGEMENT
FRAMEWORK

Risk
appetite

Risk
treatment

Monitoring
and reporting

Risk
assessment



CREDIT UNDERWRITINGRISK MANAGEMENT AS AN 
ENABLER IN REACHING OUR 
STRATEGIC GOALS

GOALS:
Customer-focused
Cost efficient

WE ACHIEVE THIS BY:
Digitalisation/automation 
Advanced data analytics

04ALIGNMENT WITH STRATEGIC PRIORITIES

<5MIN
Decision time in 67% of the
89k applications processed
per month

44%
Pre-approved in total
credits sold

63%
Fully automated decisions 
in total requests

33%
Of the total micro loans
issued are from credit offers

15MIN
Application processing
time in agro lending

25%
Of micro business clients has 
a pre-approved credit offer



05DE-RISKING GEORGIAN BANKING SECTOR

FULLY BASEL III COMPLIANT

SYSTEMIC BANK BUFFERS MORE CAPITAL THAN YOU SEE

LCR, NSFR
(NSFR to be introduced in 3Q19)

(IFRS vs. NBG, 100% risk weighting for NBG reserves)

CAPITAL AND LIQUIDITY



06DE-RISKING GEORGIAN BANKING SECTOR

BAN ON FOREIGN CURRENCY LENDING UP TO GEL 200,000

30% RESERVE REQUIREMENT FOR  FOREIGN CURRENCY
DEPOSITS AND SHORT-TERM BORROWINGS

DE-DOLLARISATION



07DE-RISKING GEORGIAN BANKING SECTOR

CAPS ON PTI AND LTV RATIOS

50% CAP ON INTEREST RATES REQUIREMENT OF FORMAL 
PROOF OF INCOME

LIMITED PAYDAY LOANS

RESPONSIBLE LENDING



08DE-RISKING GEORGIAN BANKING SECTOR

DEBT RELIEF TO THE MOST STRESSED BORROWERS

AROUND  600,000  BORROWERS AFFECTED

DEBT RELIEF INITIATIVE



09DE-RISKING THE GEORGIAN BANKING SECTOR

BASEL III CAPITAL AND LIQUIDITY

RESPONSIBLE LENDING 
REGULATION

DEBT RELIEF INITIATIVE

DE-DOLLARISATION

NEW REGULATORY LANDSCAPE



10REGULATION IMPACT ON LOAN GROWTH

AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD SIZE, 2018

MODERATED RETAIL GROWTH IN 1Q19

Consumer(1) – 0.4% decline y-o-y in 1Q19 vs. 27.2% y-o-y growth in 1Q18
Mortgage - 45.6% y-o-y growth in 1Q19 vs. 49.2% y-o-y growth in 1Q18

(1) Includes all retail loans, except for MSME and mortgages

BUT… WITH LESS THAN 100,000 MORTGAGE LOANS

Source: Eurostat, respective statistics o�ces
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MORTGAGE LOANS TO GDP, 2018

Source: ECB, Central Banks
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Source: NBG, Geostat

11REAL ESTATE - MORE AFFORDABLE

REAL WAGE AND REAL ESTATE PRICE INDEX 

250

200
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50
2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

12%

10%

8%

6%

4%

2%

0%

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

CAPITALISATION (RENT TO PRICE) RATIO

Cap. rateReal wageInflation-adjusted real estate price
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RISK GOVERNANCE AND NEW 
REGULATORY LANDSCAPE

CREDIT RISK



(1) Other mainly includes BNB and intersegment eliminations

13LOAN PORTFOLIO DYNAMICS

2016 2017 2018 1Q19

BANKING BUSINESS LOAN PORTFOLIO
GEL MILLIONS

14 000

12 000

10 000

8 000

6 000

4 000

 2 000

 0 0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

2,395

3,902

385
6,682

2,395

5,044

6,267

2,618

6,390

2,653

7,741

9,398 9,571

2,260

25%

16%

21%
22%

RB Other(1) y-o-y growth rateCIB

437
512 528



(1) Sector breakdown based on gross Banking Business portfolio

Manufacturing
9.8%

SME loans
9.2%

Trade
6.3%

Other
11.7%

Micro loans
13.3%

General consumer
loans 14.1%

Residential 
mortgage loans
26.1%

Mining and 
quarrying 1.2%

Service 1.2%

Construction 3.2%

Real estate 3.8%

14RESULTS OF DE-CONCENTRATION

20.0%

15.0%

10.0%

5.0%
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 1Q19

CONCENCTRATION OF TOP 10 BORROWERS EXPOSURE BY SECTOR AND PRODUCT - MAR-19(1)

Top 10 concentration

17% 17%

16%

13%
12%

11%
10%

9%



DE-DOLLARISATION 15

SHARE OF LOCAL CURRENCY LOANS

NET LOANS, RBNET LOANS, TOTAL

2016 2017 2018 1Q19

29%

39%
38%

51% 50% 51%

38%
39%
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SHARE OF LOCAL CURRENCY DEPOSITS

CLIENT DEPOSITS, RBCLIENT DEPOSITS, TOTAL

2016 2017 2018 1Q19

23%

25%
31%

33% 33%

28% 30% 31%
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BOG standalone
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38%

65%

40%

79% 83%

36%

89%

37%

90%

35%

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY

SHARE OF LOCAL CURRENCY IN ORIGINATIONS

20192018

ACCELERATING DE-DOLLARISATION IN MORTGAGES



17SHORT MATURITY – BUFFER IN CASE OF CURRENCY DEVALUATION

MSME 
2.8 years

CORPORATE 
2.6 years 5.9 years

MORTGAGES 

AVERAGE DURATION OF FOREIGN CURRENCY LOANS



18HIGH LEVEL OF COLLATERALISATION

TOTAL LOAN BOOK BY COLLATERAL TYPES

Real estate and cash

Sureties

Movable assets

Unsecured

Inside end - 1Q18
Outside end - 1Q19
Based on standalone BOG data

15%

5%

8%

19%

72%

5%

67%9%



19IMPROVING LOAN PORTFOLIO QUALITY

BANKING BUSINESS NPL COVERAGE

COLLATERAL-ADJUSTED NPL COVERAGENPL COVERAGE

2016 2017 2018 1Q19

131%132% 130%
133%

93%

87%
91%

92%

4.2%

3.8%

3.3% 3.3%

2016 2017 2018 1Q19

BANKING BUSINESS NPL COMPOSITION

NPLS TO GROSS LOANS
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2.7%

2.2%

1.6%
1.8% 1.7%

2016 2017 2018 1Q18 1Q19

BANKING BUSINESS

2.3%
2.5%

2.1% 2.2%

2016 2017 2018 1Q18 1Q19

RETAIL BANKING

3.1%

1.5%

0.8%

1.3%

2016 2017 2018 1Q18 1Q19

CORPORATE & INVESTMENT BANKING

Through-the-cycle cost of credit risk

COST OF CREDIT RISK
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21RETAIL & WM COST OF CREDIT RISK COMPOSITION - 1Q19

2,587 1,311 1,763 118796

SME loans
0.2%

Micro loans
3.7%

Consumer and other retail
4.0%

POS and Express loans
20.4%

Mortgages
0.3%

GROSS LOAN BOOK
GEL MILLIONS

Total: 2.38%

Total: 6,575

0.13% 0.72% 1.08% 0.42%

COST OF CREDIT RISK
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LOWER SYSTEMIC RISK

LARGE CAPITAL AND LIQUIDITY BUFFERS

LOWER EXPECTED RETAIL COST OF CREDIT RISK

FOCUS ON DATA ANALYTICS AND AUTOMATION



QUESTIONS?

Investor Day | 25 June 2019 | Tbilisi, Georgia



DISCLAIMER - FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS

This presentation contains forward-looking statements, including, but not limited to, statements concerning 
expectations, projections, objectives, targets, goals, strategies, future events, future revenues or performance, 
capital expenditures, financing needs, plans or intentions relating to acquisitions, competitive strengths and 
weaknesses, plans or goals relating to financial position and future operations and development. Although Bank of 
Georgia Group PLC believes that the expectations and opinions reflected in such forward-looking statements are 
reasonable, no assurance can be given that such expectations and opinions will prove to have been correct. By their 
nature, these forward-looking statements are subject to a number of known and unknown risks, uncertainties and 
contingencies, and actual results and events could differ materially from those currently being anticipated as 
reflected in such statements. Important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those 
expressed or implied in forward-looking statements, certain of which are beyond our control, include, among other 
things: currency fluctuations, including depreciation of the Georgian Lari, and macroeconomic risk; regional 
tensions and instability; loan portfolio quality; regulatory risk; liquidity risk; operational risk, cyber security, 
information systems and financial crime risk; and other key factors that indicated could adversely affect our 
business and financial performance, which are contained elsewhere in this document and in our past and future 
filings and reports of the Group, including the 'Principal Risks and Uncertainties' included in Bank of Georgia Group 
PLC's Annual Report and Accounts 2018. No part of this presentation constitutes, or shall be taken to constitute, 
an invitation or inducement to invest in Bank of Georgia Group PLC or any other entity within the Group, and must 
not be relied upon in any way in connection with any investment decision. Bank of Georgia Group PLC and other 
entities within the Group undertake no obligation to update any forward-looking statements, whether as a result 
of new information, future events or otherwise, except to the extent legally required. Nothing in this presentation 
should be construed as a profit forecast.
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